Other cash flows arising from investing activities 865,776 – 865,776

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities 2,482,015 (1,250,362) 1,231,653

Financing activities
Interests paid – (361,276) (361,276)
Other cash flows used in financing activities (1,029,399) – (1,029,399)

Net cash used in financing activities (1,029,399) (361,276) (1,390,675)

057

056CHINA EVERBRIGHT LIMITED | INTERIM REPORT 2020

For the six months ended 30 June 2020

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT  continued

30. RESTATEMENT OF CLASSIFICATION AND PRESENTATION
OF CASH FLOWS (continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows (continued)

Apart from the reclassification of the above items, the revocation of designation as
held for sale discussed in note 28 also affected the presentation of the condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows. The reconciliation of the impact on the
reclassification and revocation of designation as held for sale was shown as follows:

Cash flows items

1 January to
30 June 2019
(As previously

reported)
Impact of the
reclassification

Impact of
the revocation
of designation

as held
for sales

1 January to
30 June 2019

(Restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Operating activities
Profit before taxation 1,664,036 – 568,922 2,232,958
Interest expenses 516,533 – 47,222 563,755
Dividend income (687,678) 392,505 – (295,173)
Net realised gain on disposal of financial assets at

fair value through profit or loss (796,924) 796,924 – –
Net unrealised loss on financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 173,242 (173,242) – –
Gain on bargain purchase – – (619,358) (619,358)
(Increase)/decrease in debtors, deposits and

prepayments (125,939) (111,893) 1,281,238 1,043,406
Decrease in inventories – – 47,931 47,931
Decrease in financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss – 1,787,245 – 1,787,245
Decrease in creditors, deposits received and

accrued expenses (1,055,316) – (81,927) (1,137,243)
Increase in other financial liabilities – 44,161 – 44,161
Interest paid (282,833) 282,833 – –
Other cash flows used in operating activities (1,045,925) – – (1,045,925)

Net cash (used in)/generated from
operating activities (1,640,804) 3,018,533 1,244,028 2,621,757

058CHINA EVERBRIGHT LIMITED | INTERIM REPORT 2020

Cash flows items

1 January to
30 June 2019
(As previously

reported)
Impact of the
reclassification

Impact of
the revocation
of designation

as held
for sales

1 January to
30 June 2019

(Restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investing activities
Purchase of financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss (2,333,009) 2,333,009 – –
Proceeds from disposal of financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 4,753,557 (4,753,557) – –
Increase in other financial liabilities 34,540 (34,540) –
Increase in restricted cash – – (222,494) (222,494)
Net cash from acquisition of a subsidiary – – 25,155 25,155
Purchase of a disposal group held for sale (877,829) – 877,829 –
Dividends received from investments 575,785 (280,612) – 295,173
Other cash flows arising from investing activities 429,555 – – 429,555

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities 2,582,599 (2,735,700) 680,490 527,389

Financing activities
Net proceeds from/(repayment of) bank loans 488,028 – (648,694) (160,666)
Proceeds from issue of bonds payable – – 196,190 196,190
Interests paid – (282,833) (47,222) (330,055)
Redemption of non-controlling shareholders’ shares (91,277) – (272,024) (363,301)
Other cash flows used in financing activities (644,990) – – (644,990)

Net cash used in financing activities (248,239) (282,833) (771,750) (1,302,822)

30. RESTATEMENT OF CLASSIFICATION AND PRESENTATION
OF CASH FLOWS (continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows (continued)

059

CHINA EVERBRIGHT LIMITED | INTERIM REPORT 2020

INDEPENDENT REVIEW REPORT

058

Ernst & Young
22/F, CITIC Tower
1 Tim Mei Avenue
Central, Hong Kong

Report on review of interim financial information
To the board of directors of China Everbright Limited
(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

INTRODUCTION
We have reviewed the interim financial information set out on pages 3 to 58, which
comprises the condensed consolidated statement of financial position of China Everbright